CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2010, on an actual basis and on an as adjusted
basis, to give effect to:

�   the offering and sale of 80,000,000 of our common shares in this offering (assuming no exercise of the
underwriters� overallotment option) at a public offering price per share of $12.30, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated transaction expenses payable by us; and

�   the application of a portion of the net proceeds from the offering to repay our borrowings under our
global line of credit as described in �Use of Proceeds.�

The amount of proceeds we ultimately receive from this offering of common shares is dependent upon numerous
factors and subject to general market conditions. Also, we may increase or decrease the number of shares in this
offering. Accordingly, the actual amounts shown in the �Adjustments� and the �As Adjusted� columns may differ
materially from those shown below.

The capitalization table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the related notes
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of September 30, 2010
Actual Adjustments As adjusted
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 17,799 $ 499,812 $ 517,611

Debt:
Global line of credit $ 445,312 $ (445,312) $ �
Senior notes 4,654,345 � 4,654,345
Convertible senior notes 1,799,275 � 1,799,275
Secured mortgage debt and assessment bonds 1,271,100 � 1,271,100

Total debt 8,170,032 (445,312) 7,724,720
Equity:
ProLogis shareholders� equity:
Series C preferred shares at stated liquidation preference of
$50.00 per share 100,000 � 100,000
Series F preferred shares at stated liquidation preference of
$25.00 per share 125,000 � 125,000
Series G preferred shares at stated liquidation preference of
$25.00 per share 125,000 � 125,000
Common shares at $.01 par value per share 4,770 800 5,570
Additional paid-in capital 8,573,066 944,324 9,517,390
Accumulated other comprehensive income 17,392 � 17,392
Distributions in excess of net earnings (1,279,837) � (1,279,837)

Edgar Filing: PROLOGIS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Total ProLogis shareholders� equity 7,665,391 945,124 8,610,515
Noncontrolling interests 17,691 � 17,691

Total equity 7,683,082 945,124 8,628,206

Total Capitalization $ 15,853,114 $ 499,812 $ 16,352,926

S-16

Edgar Filing: PROLOGIS - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

UNDERWRITING

We are offering our common shares described in this prospectus supplement through the underwriters listed in the
table below. Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated, Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated, Goldman,
Sachs & Co. and J.P. Morgan Securities LLC are acting as joint book-running managers of the offering and Merrill
Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated and Morgan Stanley & Co. Incorporated are acting as representatives of
the underwriters. We have entered into a purchase agreement with the underwriters. Subject to the terms and